
1st Race. (CS2) CLAIMING $6,250
Purse $11,000 6 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 QUIPO (L) '18 G $6,250 120 Monroy, F Baseline Equine, LLC Tamayo, Isidro
2 DREAMER'S REALITY (L) '15 G $6,250 125 Frey, K Connie Ho or Dennis Ho Mathis, Andy
3 PAPER BOY (L) '16 G $6,250 125 Ayuso, A(alt) Madera Thoroughbreds Racing LLC Trujillo, Victor
4 HOT SOCKS (L) '17 G $6,250 125 Roman, E Madden Racing, MJVET Stables or Cynthia Kahuanui Wong, Jonathan
5 LUCK IS MY NAME (L) '16 G $6,250 125 Espinoza, A Eliseo Jaimes-Saucedo or Leobardo Rivera Rivera, Leo
6 SHARP WARNING (L) '17 G $6,250 125 Pena, B Lester Hunsucker or Rhett Snider Trujillo, Victor
7 RUNAWAY KRISTIN (L) '18 G $6,250 120 Herrera, C. Bernardo Orsi, George Schmitt or Mary Clare Schmitt Stortz, Marcia

7
2nd Race. (CS3) MAIDEN CLAIMING $20,000-$18,000
Purse $13,000 1 1/16 Miles(Turf)
For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.
1 LADY OF THE HOUSE (L) '18 F $18,000 118 Espinoza, A James A. Eaton, Maria E. Hess or Don Muldoon Ramirez, Miguel
2 SHE'S EXPENSIVE (L) '18 F $20,000 **113 Rodriguez, Jose

E.
Domeyko Taylor LP, Moger Inc. or Andy Miller Moger, Jr., Ed

3 IN THE WIND (L) '18 F $18,000 118 Roman, E Lucas Downs, Ltd. Wong, Jonathan
4 PRINCESS ALMA (L) '18 F $20,000 120 Martinez, C Nathan & Alma Rubinfeld Ekstrom, Leanna
5 NEW WAYS TO DREAM (L) '18 F $20,000 120 Lopez, David C. Robert & Sharon Ochocki Galvin, Brendan
6 COLD BREW KELLY (L) '18 F $18,000 118 Monroy, F Perry or Denise Martin Sherman, Steve
7 CLARE'S IRISH EYES (L1) '18 F $20,000 120 Herrera, C. Richard Meister, George Schmitt or Mary Clare Schmitt Stortz, Marcia
8 YOU'RE ALL TALK (L) '18 F $18,000 *113 Rivera, S Bloom Racing Stable LLC Baker, D. Wayne
Blinkers On: In the Wind

8
3rd Race. (C2) MAIDEN
Purse $30,000 (Plus up to $9,000 to CAL-BREDS) 1 Mile(All Weather)
For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.
1 KOKO'S MOM (L) '18 F *115 Rivera, S Clark Parker & William Burke Equine, LLC Franko, Dan
2 GHOSTLY GAL (L) '18 F 120 Pena, B Tommy Town Thoroughbreds LLC Wong, Jonathan
3 MISCHIEF FREE (L) '18 F 120 Orozco, I Tommy Town Thoroughbreds LLC Wong, Jonathan
4 DAMN THE TORPEDOES (L) '18 F 120 Roman, E Mark Dodson Callaghan, Simon
5 MOART (L1) '18 F 120 Frey, K Cheyenne Stable LLC McCarthy, M

5
4th Race. (C6) CLAIMING $20,000-$18,000
Purse $20,000 (Plus up to $2,400 to CAL-BREDS) 1 Mile(Turf)
For Fillies Three Years Old.
1 GRAZEN ROAD (L) '18 F $20,000 120 Pena, B Norman Tavares Trujillo, Victor
2 MADE IN KAROO (L) '18 F $20,000 120 Antongeorgi III,

W
Remmah Racing, Inc or Jack Steiner Steiner, Jack

3 MANAGINGBRIANNA (L) '18 F $20,000 120 Monroy, F Darrin Paul Lucarelli, Frank
4 NORTHERN GEM (L) '18 F $20,000 120 Orozco, I Greg James or Roger Wynn James, Greg
5 RIGHTEOUSLY (L) '18 F $20,000 120 Gomez, A Reddam Racing LLC or Edward R. Freeman Freeman, Edward
6 GARDEES WORLD (L) '18 F $20,000 120 Lopez, David C. Gary Marrone Lenzini, Michael
7 PROOF OF JAZZ (L) '18 F $20,000 120 Herrera, C. Victory Rose Thoroughbreds, Inc. Jackson, Ellen
8 SHE'S A LIL FLIRT (L) '18 F $20,000 120 Martinez, C Big Finish, Inc. or TNIP, LLC Galvin, Brendan

8
5th Race. (CX6) STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $19,000 (Plus up to $2,280 to CAL-BREDS) 6 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Fillies Three Years Old Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 LA VIKINA (L) '18 F 118 Frey, K Julio Enciso Tamayo, Isidro
2 RANGER MOLLY (L) '18 F 120 Roman, E Marron Road Ventures LLC Trujillo, Victor
3 KATE BOSS (L) '18 F 122 Ayuso, A Richard Barton Amescua, Rene
4 JANERO ROSE (L) '18 F 120 Lopez, David C. Dennis Conner, Wade Jacobsen, Mike McKeen or Mark

Sherman
Galvin, Brendan

5 RED BETTE (L) '18 F 120 Barber, R(alt) Christina Stalker Miranda, Efrain
6 CANAM GAL (L) '18 F 120 Orozco, I Nin Auyeung, Sharon Broetzman, Cheryl Hauck, Bill

McLean, Doug Planchon or Marilyn Taylor
McLean, Bill

6
6th Race. (CX12) STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $12,500 1 Mile(Turf)
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $4,000 Or Less In 2019-2021.
1 GOING AWAY PARTY (L) '15 G **116 Rodriguez, Jose

E.
Samuel or Yolanda Calvario Calvario, Samuel

2 CONQUEST LEMONRAID (L) '14 G 125 Orozco, K Cindy Winschell De Jesus, Pablo
3 MISS INDEFATIGABLE (L) '16 M 120 Frey, K Rollin Donut Stable Wright, Blaine
4 GLENROY (L) '16 G *118 Rivera, S David Kramer Offield, Duane
5 UNPOSSIBLE (L) '15 G 123 Herrera, C. Felix Rondan Rondan, Felix
6 AMERICAN ROYALTY (L) '15 M 118 Martinez, C Nancy Salas-Ibarra or Floriberta Trujillo Trujillo, Marcelino
7 JAMMERS JUSTICE (L) '17 C 123 Monroy, F Cheryl Doyle, Reina E. Gonzalez or Matthew Gutierrez Gonzalez, Reina E.
8 MISSED THE BOAT (L) '16 G 123 Orozco, I Glyn C. Kelly, Anne MacLennan or Dan Markle Markle, Dan
Hind Shoes On: American Royalty

8
7th Race. (CS5) MAIDEN CLAIMING $5,000
Purse $10,000 5 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
1 HOLY CATHOLIC (L) '17 F $5,000 125 Frey, K Agustin Velazquez Ledezma, Sergio
2 SILVER LYRIC (L) '18 F $5,000 118 Antongeorgi III,

W
Rozamund Barclay Offield, Duane

3 AUTUMN ISABELLA (L) '16 M $5,000 125 Lopez, David C. The Split II Irrevocable Trust Lenzini, Michael
4 DIVALICIOUS (L) '18 F $5,000 118 Monroy, F Baseline Equine, LLC Tamayo, Isidro
5 NIP NAP (L) '17 F $5,000 *120 Rivera, S Ruben Arechiga or Felix Rondan Rondan, Felix
6 A CARD SHORT (L) '16 M $5,000 125 Herrera, C. Victory Rose Thoroughbreds, Inc. Jackson, Ellen
7 MIA SOLINA (L) '16 M $5,000 125 Gomez, A Samuel Calvario Calvario, Samuel
8 GREY ABBEY (L) '17 F $5,000 125 Ayuso, A Mad Hansen Racing LLC or Sandlot Racing Stables Hansen, Roger

8
8th Race. (CX7) CLAIMING $32,000-$30,000
Purse $24,000 (Plus up to $2,880 to CAL-BREDS) 1 1/16 Miles(Turf)
For Three Year Olds and Upward.
1 FULL OF LUCK (CHI) (L) '13 G $32,000 123 Roman, E Craig W. Drager or Steve Miyadi Miyadi, Steve
2 COLOUR ME HAPPY (GB) (L) '13 G $32,000 123 Martinez, C Lamonte Isom Wright, Blaine
3 FUENTE (GB) (L) '16 G $32,000 123 Alvarado, F Ronald L. Charles or Samuel Gordon Badilla, Manuel
4 NOWHERE MAN (L) '13 G $32,000 123 Monroy, F Barbara DeLima DeLima, Clifford
5 OF GOOD REPORT (L) '16 G $32,000 123 Orozco, I Peerenboom-Bowyer Racing Stables, LLC Markle, Dan
6 THE BLACK ALBUM (FR) (L) '16 G $32,000 123 Frey, K Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners, Madaket Stables LLC

or Gary Barber
Miller, Peter

7 RIVER ROSE (L) '15 G $32,000 125 Antongeorgi III,
W

Victory Rose Thoroughbreds, Inc. or Jerry or
Margaret Martin

Jackson, Ellen

8 SMILEFORME (L) '17 G $30,000 *116 Rivera, S Ray Pagano Wong, Jonathan

8
9th Race. (CX18) MAIDEN CLAIMING $5,000
Purse $10,000 5 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
1 MIDNIGHT JUDGE (L1) '18 C $5,000 *113 Rivera, S WLT Investments, LLC Wong, Jonathan
2 CAPACITOR (L) '16 G $5,000 125 Herrera, H Gloria Haley Haley, Gloria
3 PROOF OF PARANOIA (L) '17 G $5,000 125 Ayuso, A(alt) Nancy Salas-Ibarra or Floriberta Trujillo Trujillo, Marcelino
4 SIZZLING INDIAN (L) '17 C $5,000 125 Herrera, C. Victory Rose Thoroughbreds, Inc. Jackson, Ellen
5 LUCKY CAUSE (L) '16 G $5,000 125 Antongeorgi III,

W
Paradox Stable Offield, Duane

6 TEXAS BOB (L) '17 C $5,000 125 Frey, K Barbara DeLima DeLima, Clifford
7 STARK MARK (L) '18 C $5,000 118 Monroy, F Candelario Barragan Ramos, Jesus
8 MAGIC IS FLYING '18 G $5,000 **111 Rodriguez, Jose

E.
Napoleon M. Lopez Rich, Eddie

9 WALKING WITH DINO (L) '18 C $5,000 118 Roman, E Frank R. Ables, Chris Carpenter or Bill McLean McLean, Bill
10 BUBBLES IS ON FIRE '18 G $5,000 118 Orozco, K Tom Greger Puertas, Jerry
Blinkers Off: Sizzling Indian
Hind Shoes Off: Proof of Paranoia

10
Off Races:C1 - C3 - C4 - C5 - C7 - C8 - C9 - CS1 - CS4 - CX8 - CX9 - CX10 - CX11 - CX13 - CX14 - CX15 - CX16 - CX17
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Extra Races For Friday, April 23, 2021
(Entries Close on Saturday, April 17, 2021)

X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $19,000. (Plus up to $2,280 to CAL-BREDS) For Fillies And Mares Three Years
Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less and
Which Have Never Won Two Races.

Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.

Non-winners of a race since January 15 2 lbs.

(One win for $20,000 or less will not be considered when determining eligibility)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS(All Weather)

X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 CLAIMING
Purse $18,000. (Plus up to $2,160 to CAL-BREDS) For Three Year Olds and Upward
Which Have Never Won Two Races.

Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.

CLAIMING PRICE $20,000, if for $18,000, allowed 2 lbs.

(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For $16,000 Or Less Not Considered)

SIX FURLONGS(All Weather)

X8 EXTRA RACE NO 8 CLAIMING
Purse $14,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.

Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.

CLAIMING PRICE $12,500, if for $10,500, allowed 2 lbs.

(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For $10,000 Or Less Not Considered)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS(All Weather)

X9 EXTRA RACE NO 9 CLAIMING
Purse $13,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since
January 15 or Which Have Never Won Four Races.

Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.

CLAIMING PRICE $8,000, if for $7,000, allowed 2 lbs.

(Claiming And Starter Races For $6,250 Or Less Not Considered)

SIX FURLONGS(All Weather)

X10 EXTRA RACE NO 10 CLAIMING
Purse $13,000. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.

Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.

Non-winners of a race at a mile or over since January 15 2 lbs.

CLAIMING PRICE $6,250

(Maiden, Claiming and Starter races for $5,000 or less not considered)

ONE MILE(Turf)

X11 EXTRA RACE NO 11 CLAIMING
Purse $11,000. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never
Won Two Races.

Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.

CLAIMING PRICE $6,250

FIVE FURLONGS(All Weather)

X12 EXTRA RACE NO 12 CLAIMING
Purse $10,000. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.

Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.

Non-winners of a race since January 15 2 lbs.

CLAIMING PRICE $3,200

(Maiden, Claiming and Starter races for $2,500 or less not considered)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS(All Weather)

X13 EXTRA RACE NO 13 CLAIMING
Purse $10,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward.

Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.

Non-winners of a race since January 15 2 lbs.

CLAIMING PRICE $3,200

(Maiden, Claiming and Starter races for $2,500 or less not considered)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS(All Weather)

X14 EXTRA RACE NO 14 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $18,000. For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.

Three Year Olds 119 lbs. Older 126 lbs.

CLAIMING PRICE $50,000, if for $45,000, allowed 1 lbs.

ONE MILE(Turf)

X15 EXTRA RACE NO 15 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $13,000. For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.

Three Year Olds 119 lbs. Older 126 lbs.

CLAIMING PRICE $20,000, if for $18,000, allowed 1 lbs.

ONE MILE(Turf)

X16 EXTRA RACE NO 16 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $11,000. For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.

Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 125 lbs.

CLAIMING PRICE $12,500

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS(All Weather)

X17 EXTRA RACE NO 17 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $11,000. For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.

Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 125 lbs.

CLAIMING PRICE $12,500

SIX FURLONGS(All Weather)

X18 EXTRA RACE NO 18 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $11,000. For Maidens, Three Years Old.

Weight 120 lbs.

CLAIMING PRICE $12,500

ONE MILE(All Weather)

Closing Thursday, April 15, 2021
California Derby, Purse $100,000 Guaranteed

Three Year Olds, One Mile And One Sixteenth(All Weather)
(To be run Saturday, April 24, 2021)

San Francisco Mile (Grade III), Purse $250,000 Guaranteed
Three Year Olds and Upward, One Mile(Turf)

(To be run Saturday, April 24, 2021)
Camilla Urso, Purse $75,000 Guaranteed

Fillies And Mares Three Year Olds and Upward, Five Furlongs(Turf)
(To be run Saturday, April 24, 2021)

Golden Poppy, Purse $75,000 Guaranteed
Fillies And Mares Three Year Olds and Upward, One Mile And One Sixteenth(Turf)

(To be run Saturday, April 24, 2021)
Lost in the Fog, Purse $75,000 Guaranteed

Three Year Olds and Upward, Six Furlongs(All Weather)
(To be run Saturday, April 24, 2021)

California Oaks, Purse $75,000 Guaranteed
Fillies Three Year Olds, One Mile And One Sixteenth(All Weather)

(To be run Saturday, April 24, 2021)
Closing Friday, April 16, 2021

Silky Sullivan, Purse $75,000 Guaranteed
California Bred or California Sired
Three Year Olds, One Mile(Turf)

(To be run Sunday, April 25, 2021)
Campanile, Purse $75,000 Guaranteed

California Bred or California Sired
Fillies Three Year Olds, One Mile(Turf)

(To be run Sunday, April 25, 2021)

ATTENTION OWNERS: EFFECTIVE APRIL 7 WE CAN MOVE FORWARD WITH THE
FOLLOWING PROTOCOLS.
ANY OWNER ATTENDING LIVE RACING WILL NEED TO PROVIDE A NEGATIVE
COVID TEST DATED WITHIN 72 HOURS OF ENTRY. THIS TEST WILL BE VALID FOR
30 DAYS AND ALLOWS FOR MULTIPLE ENTRIES.
ANY OWNER WHO IS FULLY VACINATED (BOTH SHOTS OR 1 J&J) WILL NOT NEED A
NEGATIVE TEST ONCE THEY ARE 14 DAYS OUT FROM COMPLETING THE
VACCINATION PROCESS AND CAN PROVIDE PROOF OF BEING VACCINATED.
OWNERS MAY NOW ALSO VISIT THE BACKSTRETCH FROM WEDNESDAY THRU
SUNDAY STARTING AT 10:45 AM AND WILL NEED TO FOLLOW THE ABOVE
CRITERIA COVERING VACCINATIONS OR TEST.
OWNERS WILL ALSO BE ABLE TO WATCH THIER HORSES WORK IN THE MORNING
FROM THE WINNERS CIRCLE AREA ONCE AGAIN FROM WEDNESDAY THRU SUNDAY
AND THE SAME ENTRY CRITERIA AS OUTLINED APPLIES.
WE WOULD LIKE TO ADD THAT MASKS PREFERABLY N95 OR EQUIVALENT BE
WORN AT ALL TIMES WHEN IN THESE AREAS AND SOCIAL DISTISTANCING BE
MAINTAINED.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: PLEASE CHECK THE OVERNIGHT TO ENSURE THAT YOUR
HORSES HAVE BEEN PROPERLY ENTERED - BLINKERS, SHOES, GELDINGS, ETC.
CHANGES CAN BE MADE BY CHANGE TIME IF NECESSARY.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: WHEN PAPERS ARE REGISTERED IN THE RACING OFFICE,
MAKE SURE THE SEX OF YOUR HORSE CORRESPONDS WITH THE SEX ON THE
PAPERS. THE MINIMUM FINE IS $1,000. ALL GELDINGS MUST BE REPORTED TO
THE RACING OFFICE *PRIOR * TO ENTRY TIME.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: HORSES WHO WORK OFF THE VET'S LIST AND DRAW
BLOOD WILL NO LONGER BE ALLOWED TO ENTER "BLOOD PENDING."

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: WE ARE ONLY ACCEPTING ENTRIES OVER THE
TELEPHONE UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: 4-YEAR-OLDS AND OLDER FIRST TIME STARTERS AND
HORSES WHO HAVE NOT RUN FOR 365 DAYS OR MORE MUST RECORD A
5-FURLONG WORK IN FRONT OF THE VETERINARIAN AND HAVE BLOOD DRAWN
BEFORE BEING ALLOWED TO ENTER INTO A RACE. THEY MUST RACE WITHIN 30
DAYS OF BEING REMOVED FROM THE VET'S LIST OR THEY WILL BE REQUIRED TO
WORK AGAIN FOR THE VETERINARIAN.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: ANYONE WHO LEAVES THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA AND
WOULD LIKE TO REGAIN ENTRY TO GOLDEN GATE FIELDS WILL BE REQUIRED TO
DO THE FOLLOWING.
1) CHECK IN WITH THE STABLE GATE UPON RETURN TO CALIFORNIA TO START
THE 72-HOUR QUARANTINE PROCESS.
2) PROVIDE A NEGATIVE COVID TEST TAKEN WITHIN 72 HOURS OF THEIR
DESIRED RETURN DATE TO GOLDEN GATE FIELDS.
3) JOCKEYS WILL HAVE TO DO STEPS ONE AND TWO BUT THE QUARANTINE
PERIOD WILL BE 10 DAYS (240 HOURS).
THANK YOU FOR YOUR COOPERATION AND UNDERSTANDING.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: ANY HORSE THAT HAS NOT RACED IN 120 DAYS WILL
REQUIRE AN EXAM WITHIN 14 DAYS OF ENTRY. PLEASE CONTACT THE
RECEIVING BARN TO SCHEDULE.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: THERE HAVE BEEN SEVERAL CASES OF EQUINE HERPES
VIRUS (EHV) IN MULTIPLE STATES RECENTLY, INCLUDING CALIFORNIA. EHV IS A
CONTAGIOUS DISEASE THAT CAN CAUSE RESPIRATORY AND SOMETIMES
NEUROLOGICAL DISEASE. PREMISES WITH CONFIRMED CASES HAVE TO BE
QUARANTINED. TO TRY AND KEEP OUR HORSE POPULATION SAFE, WE ARE GOING
TO REQUIRE PROOF OF VACCINATION FOR EHV WITHIN 120 DAYS OF ENTRY TO
GGF. THE RECORDS CAN BE TURNED IN TO THE STABLE OFFICE. HORSES
ALREADY ON THE PREMISES ONLY NEED A BOOSTER EVERY 6 MONTHS. HORSES
RUNNING WITHIN THE NEXT 2 WEEKS ARE EXEMPT SO WE DON'T VACCINATE
RIGHT BEFORE THEY RUN. THE BEST WAY TO PREVENT SPREAD IS TO CHECK
TEMPS ON ALL HORSES TWICE DAILY, ESPECIALLY NEW ARRIVALS. DO NOT
SHARE WATER/FEED BUCKETS, BASICALLY ACT LIKE THIS IS COVID FOR
HORSES. NO MASKS REQUIRED THOUGH! IF ANY HORSES START SHOWING FEVER,
RESPIRATORY SIGNS OR NEUROLOGICAL SIGNS, CONTACT YOUR VET
IMMEDIATELY.
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ATTENTION HORSEMEN: APRIL 1, 2021 AMMENDMENT TO CHRB RULE 1588. HORSE
INELIGIBLE TO START IN A RACE.
SUCH HORSE HAS NOT BEEN IN THE CARE OF A TRAINER LICENSED BY THE
BOARD AND STABLED WITHIN A CHRB INCLOSURE, INCLUDING AUXILIARY
STABLING AREAS, FOR SEVEN CONSECUTIVE DAYS PRIOR TO THE RACE, EXCEPT
FOR HORSES BEING SHIPPED DIRECTLY FROM ANOTHER RACING JURISDICTION.
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A R# PP

A CARD SHORT
AMERICAN ROYALTY
AUTUMN ISABELLA

B R# PP

BUBBLES IS ON FIRE

C R# PP

CANAM GAL
CAPACITOR
CLARE'S IRISH EYES
COLD BREW KELLY
COLOUR ME HAPPY (GB)
CONQUEST LEMONRAID

D R# PP

DAMN THE TORPEDOES
DIVALICIOUS
DREAMER'S REALITY

F R# PP

FUENTE (GB)
FULL OF LUCK (CHI)

G R# PP

GARDEES WORLD
GHOSTLY GAL
GLENROY
GOING AWAY PARTY
GRAZEN ROAD
GREY ABBEY

H R# PP

HOLY CATHOLIC
HOT SOCKS

I R# PP

IN THE WIND

J R# PP

JAMMERS JUSTICE
JANERO ROSE

K R# PP

KATE BOSS
KOKO'S MOM

L R# PP

LADY OF THE HOUSE
LA VIKINA
LUCK IS MY NAME
LUCKY CAUSE

M R# PP

MADE IN KAROO
MAGIC IS FLYING
MANAGINGBRIANNA
MIA SOLINA
MIDNIGHT JUDGE
MISCHIEF FREE
MISSED THE BOAT
MISS INDEFATIGABLE
MOART

N R# PP

NEW WAYS TO DREAM
NIP NAP
NORTHERN GEM
NOWHERE MAN

O R# PP

OF GOOD REPORT

P R# PP

PAPER BOY
PRINCESS ALMA
PROOF OF JAZZ
PROOF OF PARANOIA

Q R# PP

QUIPO

R R# PP

RANGER MOLLY
RED BETTE
RIGHTEOUSLY
RIVER ROSE
RUNAWAY KRISTIN

S R# PP

SHARP WARNING
SHE'S A LIL FLIRT
SHE'S EXPENSIVE
SILVER LYRIC
SIZZLING INDIAN
SMILEFORME
STARK MARK

T R# PP

TEXAS BOB
THE BLACK ALBUM (FR)

U R# PP

UNPOSSIBLE

W R# PP

WALKING WITH DINO

Y R# PP

YOU'RE ALL TALK

In Today for

SUNDAY, APRIL 18, 2021

68 In Body

0 Also Eligible

68 Total In Today

GOLDEN GATE FIELDS - IN TODAY SHEET
SIXTY FIFTH DAY

SUNDAY, APRIL 18, 2021


